Prospectus to 893,497,612 Shares following completion of the Offers.

3.3 Pro forma balance sheet

The audit reviewed balance sheet and the unaudited pro-forma balance sheet for the

Company as at 30 June 2017 have been prepared on the accounting policies normally

adopted by the Company and reflect the changes to its financial position.

The pro-forma balance sheet has been prepared assuming the maximum number of

New Shares offered under this Prospectus are issued and the expenses of the Offers

are deducted.

The pro-forma balance sheet has been prepared to provide investors with information

on the assets and liabilities of the Company and pro-forma assets and liabilities of the

Company as noted below. The historical and pro-forma financial information is

presented in abbreviated form, insofar as it does not include all of the disclosures

required by the Australian Accounting Standards applicable to annual financial

statements.

ARGOSY MINERALS LIMITED – PRO FORMA BALANCE SHEET

Audit
reviewed

(30/06/2017)
Post balance
date events

Actuals after
Post Balance
Date Events

Proposed
Offers (net
of costs)

Unaudited
pro-forma

balance sheet

ASSETS

Current Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 3,907,319 11,901,876 15,809,195 1,954,280 17,763,475

Trade & other receivables 65,477 - 65,477 - 65,477

Total current assets 3,972,796 11,901,876 15,874,672 1,954,280 17,828,952

Non-current assets

Investment in JV 715,216 2,662,238 3,377,454 - 3,377,454

Exploration and evaluation 1,623,407 63,678 1,687,085 - 1,687,085

Total non-current assets 2,338,623 2,725,916 5,064,539 - 5,064,539

Total assets 6,311,419 14,627,792 20,939,211 1,954,280 22,893,491

LIABILITIES

 Page 13

Doc ID 443860183/v6

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables 429,602 688,862 1,118,464 - 1,118,464

Total current liabilities 429,602 688,862 1,118,464 - 1,118,464

Total liabilities 429,602 688,862 1,118,464 - 1,118,464

Net assets 5,881,817 13,938,930 19,820,747 1,954,280 21,775,027

EQUITY

Contributed equity 60,966,777 14,158,500 75,125,277 1,954,280 77,079,557

Reserves 4,441,520  4,441,520 - 4,441,520

Accumulated losses (59,526,480) (219,570) (59,746,050) - (59,746,050)

Total equity 5,881,817 13,938,930 19,820,747 1,954,280 21,775,027

Notes:

1. Post balance date events include the Placement to raise $15m (net of all associated costs) and all

material expense activity since the balance date.

2. The Offers include the SPP and Cleansing Offer net of costs to raise $1,954,280 (assuming the maximum

number of New Shares are issued and no Options are exercised prior to the completion of the Offers).

3.4 Effect on capital structure

The effect of the Offers on the capital structure of the Company, assuming the

maximum number of New Shares are issued, is as follows:

Shares Number

Shares on issue pre-Placement 799,052,168